rate risk 1,610 3,594 6,304 – 11,508

31 December 2014

Repayable within
one month

US$’000

Repayable within
one to six months

US$’000

Repayable within
six to twelve

months
US$’000

Repayment not
anticipated

US$’000
Total

US$’000

Cash and cash equivalents 4,082 – – – 4,082

Gemfields loan – 15,256 – – 15,256

Loans and receivables – 96 – – 96

Financial assets subject to interest
rate risk 4,082 15,352 – – 19,434

An analysis of the expected maturity of the Group’s financial assets at the balance sheet date is shown below. Expected maturities are
usually based on contractual maturities. The sensitivity analyses below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates
for the Group’s financial instruments at the balance sheet date. When the Directors consider the impact of changes in interest rates on
the Group, a 0.5% increase or decrease is used for analysis. The Directors consider this to be a suitable change in interest rates in the
current interest rate environment.

31 December 2015

Repayable within
one month

US$’000

Repayable within
one to six months

US$’000

Repayable within
six to twelve

months
US$’000

Repayment not
anticipated

US$’000
Total

US$’000

Financial assets subject to interest rate risk 1,610 3,594 6,304 – 11,508

Sensitivity analysis

Impact on the Income Statement,
assuming a 0.5% movement in
interest rate 8 18 32 – 58

31 December 2014

Repayable within
one month

US$’000

Repayable within
one to six months

US$’000

Repayable within
six to twelve

months
US$’000

Repayment not
anticipated

US$’000
Total

US$’000

Financial assets subject to interest rate risk 4,082 15,352 – – 19,434

Sensitivity analysis

Impact on the Income Statement,
assuming a 0.5% movement in
interest rate 20 77 – – 97

13.	 Financial risk management/continued

Pallinghurst Resources Limited Annual Report 2015  67

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Price risk
Price risk is the risk that the price for listed investments fluctuates with a corresponding impact on the Consolidated Statement of
Comprehensive Income. The Directors’ valuations for unlisted investments are also likely to increase or decrease over time. The Directors
believe that disclosure of a 25% decrease/increase in the fair values of the Group’s investments is reasonably possible and presents
relevant information to shareholders. A 25% change in the fair value of investments would have the following impact on the
Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income: